

Thursday, June 25, 2015

9:30 AM

Large Hearing Room

INTRODUCTION

ORAL ARGUMENT ITEMS

DECISION ITEMS

1.

2.

3.

4.

* IP6688/WS-08-973 EcoHarmony West Wind, LLC In the Matter of the Application of EcoHarmony West Wind, LLC for a Large Energy Conversion System Site Permit for the 116 (280) Megawatt EcoHarmony West Wind Project in Fillmore County.

Should the Commission revoke the Project's LWECS Site Permit or take some other action? (PUC: **DeBleeckere**)

Permit revoked.

* IP6723/WS-09-360 Morgan Wind Acquisition Group, LLC In the Matter of the Application of Morgan Wind Acquisition Group, LLC for a Large Energy Conversion System Site Permit for the 31.5 Megawatt Morgan Wind Project in Redwood and Brown Counties

Should the Commission revoke the Project's LWECS Site Permit or take some other action? (PUC: **DeBleeckere**)

Permit revoked.

* IP6824/WS-09-830 West Stevens Wind, LLC

In the Matter of the Application of West Stevens Wind, LLC for a Large Energy Conversion System Site Permit for the 20 Megawatt West Stevens Wind Project in Stevens County.

Should the Commission revoke the Project's LWECS Site Permit or take some other action? (PUC: **DeBleeckere**)

Permit revoked.

* IP6830/WS-10-49 Paynesville Wind, LLC In the Matter of the Application of Paynesville Wind, LLC for a Large Energy Conversion System Site Permit for the 95 MW Paynesville Wind Farm in Stearns County. Should the Commission revoke the Paynesville Wind Project LWECS Site Permit or take some other action? (PUC: **DeBleeckere**)

Permit revoked.

5.

P6927/NA-14-507;
P6927/PA-14-513;
P6927/M-15-318

Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota, LLC, Comcast Corporation

In the Matter of the Application of Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota. LLC tor a Certificate of Authority to Offer Facilities-Based and Resold Local, Long Distance and Local Niche Services. In the Matter of the Petition of Comcast Corporation and Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota, LLC for Approval to Transfer Regulated Customers and Assets.

In the Matter of the Joint Petition of Midwest Cable. Inc., Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota LLC, and the Minnesota Department of Commerce for Confirmation of Eligibility for TAP Reimbursement.

Should the Commission Approve Comcast Corporation's and Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota, LLC''s Withdrawal of the Petition, Application, and Settlement Agreement and Relinquishment of Conditional Authority in Dockets 14-507 and 513? Should the Commission Approve Midwest Cable, Inc., Midwest Cable Phone of Minnesota, LLC, and the Minnesota Department of Commerce's Joint Withdrawal of Petition Regarding TAP Reimbursement and VoIP Service in Docket 15-318? (PUC: **Brion**)

Withdrawal approved.

6.

PULLED

** **P6854/M-15-138 Zayo Group, LLC** In the matter of Zayo Group's Request to Discontinue Telecommunications Service to Dunnell Telephone Company.

Should the Commission grant Zayo Group's request to discontinue telecommunications service to Dunnell Telephone Company? (PUC: **McCarthy**)

Pulled.

The following item will not be heard before 10:00 AM.

DELIBERATION ITEM

7.

** E002/M-13-867

Northern States Power Company d/b/a

Xcel Energy

In the Matter of the Petition of Northern States Power Company, dba

Xcel Energy, for Approval of Its Proposed Community-Solar-Garden Program.

Should the Commission make changes to Xcel's Community Solar Garden (CSG) program? (PUC: **Bahn, Mackenzie**)

Partial settlement adopted with modifications. Calculations for Applicable Retail Rate/Value of Solar approved. Program modifications, compliance filings required.

ADJOURNMENT

* One star indicates agenda item is unusual but is not disputed.

** Two stars indicate a disputed item or significant legal or procedural issue to be resolved. (Ex Parte Rules apply)

Please note: For the complete record, please see eDockets